1/9
3A Step-Down Voltage Regulator   LM2576BM
DESCRIPITION
The LM2576BM series  of  regulators  are  monoli thic integrated circuits  that  provide al l  the
act ive funct ions for  a  s tep-down (buck)  switching regulator ,  capable of  dr iving 3A load
with excel lent  l ine and load regulat ion.  These devices  are  avai lable in  f ixed output  vol tages
of  3 .3V, 5V, 12V and an ADJ output  version.
Requir ing a minimum number of  external  components ,  these regulators  are  s imple to  use

CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
ESOP-8L
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering   Output Voltage   Package
LM2576BM-ADJ  Adj.  ESOP-8L
LM2576BM-3 .3 3.3V ESOP-8L
LM2576BM-5 .0 5.0V  ESOP-8L
LM2576BM-12 12V ESOP-8L
BLOCK DIAGRAM
3.3V R2=1.7K   5V R2=3.1K
For ADJ Version R1=open,  R2=0Ω
XX: Weekly